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Stephen Abbott
Valerie Armstrong
Valerie Armstrong
Sarah Baddon Price
Sarah Baddon Price
Anna Baldwin
Harriet Barber
Harriet Barber
Hilary Bartholomew

Hilary Bartholomew

Helen Bartholomew-Dade

Mark Beesley
Mark Beesley
Lucy Bell

Val Bonnett
Hazel Bradshaw
Hazel Bradshaw
Sherie Brinkley
Sherie Brinkley
Gail Broom

Ed Broom

Kim Brown

Kim Brown

Rita Browne
Rita Browne
Caroline Burgess
Caroline Burgess
Sue Caddy

Sue Caddy

Roger Capell-Clarke

Refraction

Those Memories of Childhood

The Memory Tree
Early Bird

Cognizant on canvas
Abrogation

Early Spring

Late Spring

Spring Flowers
Robin in Snow
Ready for Autumn
Crop circle

Cloche field
Summer Grounds 1
Suffolk Fields
Descent

Honestly

After the Swallows
Storm over Knoydart
St. Lawrence

IP1 1AF

Butley Corner
Beyond Butley

Long Melford church
In Paris

Morning has broken
King of Fishers

Cone

Oak Leaves

The Only Place

oil

Acrylic and cold wax

Acrylic and mixed media

Acrylic on canvas
Acrylic on canvas
Mixed media

Oil on canvas

Oil on canvas

oil

0oil

0oil

Oil on wood

Oil on wood

Oil on board
Mixed media
Mixed media

Mixed media

Oil and acrylic on canvas

Oil on canvas
Reduction linoprint
Acrylic
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Paper collage
Paper collage
Ceramic
Ceramic

Ink drawing and ink

£85.00
£600.00
£450.00
£850.00
£500.00
£350.00
£385.00
£385.00
£195.00
£225.00
£1,500.00
£295.00
£295.00
£275.00
£75.00
£525.00
£400.00
£400.00
£300.00
£100.00
£125.00
NFS

NFS
£325.00
NFS
£175.00
£175.00
£268.00
£400.00

NFS



Roger Capell-Clarke

Nick Carter

Liz Carter

Gillian Chaplin

Gillian Chaplin

Christopher Child
Christopher Child
Michael Coleshaw
Michael Coleshaw
Tom Coomber
Tom Coomber

Ed Cooper

Ed Cooper

Ken Cuthbert

Patricia Cuthbert

Robert De Villiers
Robert De Villiers
Chris Edmondson

Dorin Elvin

Margaret Espley-Jones

Margaret Espley-Jones
Chris Evans
Chris Evans

Hilary Evans

Duomo, Florence

81 views from
Crouch House Field

Coastal path

Northumberland Mound

Landscape Bridge over

the River

Suffolk landscape morning
Belcamp landscape evening
The Bridge at Flatford Mill
Lavender and Sweet Peas
Orwell Bridge

Living on the Edge
Ramiana Maharshi

Tibetan nun

Disused Quarry, Holwell Tor,
Dartmoor

Garden at the Metropole,
Venice

On Stanage edge
Winter 2020-21
Still life in yellow ochre

Ineluctable Modality of
the Visible 1

Oxford Sandy and Black
(piglets)

Across the water
Storm Force 10
Café at Catillar, Pyrenees

Lake Tree

Linocut and ink

Pen and ink with
caran dache museum

aquarelle

Mosaic glass stained glass

stone marble ceramic

on board

Linocut

Linocut

Oil on board

Oil on board

Oil on canvas panel
Oil on canvas panel
Acrylic on canvas
Acrylic on canvas
Oil on board

Oil on board

oil

Oil on canvas
Acrylic on board
Oil on cotton on board

Oil on linen

Acrylic on canvas

Pastel
Watercolour
Etching
Etching

Etching

£75.00

£150.00

£325.00

£125.00

£125.00

£350.00

£350.00

£180.00

£150.00

£300.00

£200.00

NFS

£350.00

£500.00

£200.00

£180.00

£120.00

NFS

NFS

NFS

£85.00

£150.00

£150.00

£120.00



Hilary Evans
Simon Farr

Simon Farr

B J Fearnley

John Field
Jonathan Field
Jonathan Field
Pris Forrest

Pris Forrest
Judith Foster
Chris Noel Francis
Chris Noel Francis
Claire Fried
Maureen Galvani
Jon George
George W Gill
Amy Gladding
Paul Godden
Lamorna Good
Jacqueline Green
Jacqueline Green
Jennifer Green
Jennifer Green
Jennifer Hall
Jennifer Hall
Peta Hillier

Peta Hillier
Theronda Hoffman
Theronda Hoffman

Nicki Holt

Paula’s Blouse
The Dreaded Homecoming
Mexican Tales

Landscape of the Tor

Waterfront Regeneration No.4

The End of the World 1
The End of the World 2
St. Mary's, Benhall
Leiston Abbey

Porthcurno Bowl

Ipswich Waterfront 672R
Shopping in the rain 674R
Eggs, garlic and eucalyptus
Eve

Playford Poppy

Country Lanes

Icelandic Church
Mandala 1

Behind the Potting Shed

Early Autumn near Kettleburgh

Sunrise near Dedham

Blink and You Miss It
Expectation

Oak Leaves

Indian Bean

Ipswich alley

Dutch House in rain, Ipswich
Sunset, Woodbridge Tidemill
Fish & Chips, Aldeburgh

Garden 2

Collagraph
Charcoal/conte/acrylic
Charcoal/conte/chalk
oil

Oil on canvas

Mixed media

Mixed media

Etching

Relief print

0oil

Acrylic

Acrylic

Oil on board

Mixed media

Oil on canvas

oil

Original CMYK Risograph
Acrylic on canvas

0oil

Watercolour
Watercolour

Charcoal

Charcoal

Watercolour

Etching

Acrylic

Acrylic and ink
Acrylic on board
Mixed media on paper

Monoprint

£140.00
£195.00
£675.00
£110.00
NFS

NFS

NFS
£140.00
£140.00
£750.00
£200.00
£135.00
£650.00
£550.00
£200.00
£1,050.00
£90.00
£1,200.00
£175.00
£175.00
£195.00
£125.00
£125.00
£185.00
£198.00
£60.00
£60.00
£380.00
£280.00

£180.00



Nicki Holt
Susan Howlett
Tammany Hunt
Valerie Irwin
Marina Jacobs
Ilona Johnson
Ilona Johnson
Carole Jones
Carole Jones
Sarah Jones
Sarah Jones
Pat Jourdan
Steve Joyce
Jean Ketcher
Jenny Knights
Marian Lishman

Judith Lockie

Marc - Artist M.O.M.

Peter McCarthy
Hilary McPherson
Hilary McPherson
Malcolm Moseley
Malcolm Moseley
Anne Myers
Annemarie Oshelda
Annemarie Oshelda
Michael Parkinson
Michael Parkinson

Michelle Parsons

Coast 2

Broken Gate, Bawdsey
Esteem

Cedar tree in evening light
Green Leaves #3

Night walk: Plough Lane
Shadow bird

Camel

Prehistoric figure lll
Blue portrait

Blue still life

Sunset rain

Shadow Lane

Weeping Willow

Dissent and Disorder
Harbour

Horn

Ghosting

Wwild Owl

Bathing Belles
Summer Past
Sundown

Joy Table

A Walk in Woodbridge
The Silver Lining

The Promenade

The Elopement

The Necklace

Two Sprats

Monoprint

oil

Oil on canvas board
Pastel on paper

0oil

Watercolour
Watercolour

Pastel, charcoal, chalk
Mixed media

Acrylic and oil on canvas
Acrylic on clayboard
oil

Acrylic on canvas

Oil on board

Charcoal, crayon and collage

Acrylic/mixed media
Woodblock print

Oil on bronze intuitively
cast from wood

Oil on canvas
Acrylic on paper
Acrylic on paper
Gouache
Watercolour

Oil on canvas
0oil

0oil

oil

oil

Oil on birchwood panel

£220.00

NFS

£350.00

£325.00

£400.00

£150.00

£150.00

£320.00

£180.00

NFS

£125.00

£250.00

£350.00

£280.00

£180.00

£405.00

£275.00

NFS

£295.00

£150.00

£150.00

£240.00

£240.00

NFS

£950.00

£550.00

£200.00

£150.00

£500.00



Michelle Parsons

Stephen Patterson

Beverley Pearce
Brian Perry
Brian Perry
Richard Pinkney
lan Pipe

lan Pipe

Evelyn Planitzer
Patricia Porter
Vrinda Read
Debbie Richards
Debbie Richards
Tony Robbins
Zoe Rubens

Zoe Rubens
Justin Rumsby
Melanie Selfe
Colin Slee

Colin Slee

David Spiller
Geraldine Spiller
Geraldine Spiller
Dorothy Stokes
Anne Strulo
Anne Strulo
Linda Thomas
Linda Thomas

Gill Thomas

One Lobster

View of a Garden, Broomhill,

February

Glen Etive Waterfall in Winter

Tracks

Sennen Cove

Parapet

Minor Liner

Shoreline Bird
Meadow. Everyday.
Summer 2023

Garden in Bologna
Heathland

Midsummer Night's Dream
Ziggy Stardust
Boticelli's muse
Summer firework
Morning 2022

The little things

The Ness - Landscape 1
The Ness - Landscape 2
Choppy waters

New life

The Presentation

Still Life with Orchid
Blue Planet

From the Bridge
Aldeburgh Summer
Slaughden Boatyard

Fuschia Sprigs

Oil on wood

Line and wash

Pastel

Oil on board

Oil on board

Unique Inkjet print
Ceramic

Ceramic and aluminium
Monoprint, collage
Recycled fabric

Mixed media on canvas
Oil on stretched canvas
Oil on stretched canvas
Vinyl records

Ceramic, brass and steel
Recycled metals, brass
Oil on canvas

Conte stick

Mixed media

Mixed media

Oil on canvas

Mixed media

Terra cotta and sand
Acrylic

Oil on board

Oil on board

Acrylic and mixed media
Acrylic and mixed media

Pen and watercolour

£500.00

NFS

NFS

£120.00

£120.00

£240.00

£484.00

£99.00

£165.00

£120.00

£220.00

£799.00

£649.00

£95.00

£790.00

£195.00

£30.00

£120.00

£500.00

£500.00

£275.00

£200.00

£250.00

£160.00

£325.00

£325.00

£325.00

£325.00

£120.00



Christine Thompson

Lois Joy Thurstun

Delia Tournay-Godfrey

Delia Tournay-Godfrey

Zena Ugolini
Borin Van Loon

Amanda Warren

Amanda Warren

Anne Welsh
Bryan Whiteley
Bryan Whiteley
Sheridan Wilks
Allan Williams
Allan Williams
Mark Willis
Mark Willis

Emma Withers

Emma Withers

Mary Wyatt
Mary Wyatt
Margaret Wyllie

Margaret Wyllie

Holbrook Bay (Creek),
River Stour

Life drawing class

View south

Boat watching

The Commute

The Fine Art of Surfacing

White Horse and
Crescent Moon

Winged Lion of Venice

Giddy

Study for "Beach”

Erosion #6

Stone Point

Jackson Pollock’s beach hut
Mondrian’s beach

A dark September day 2022
Stanley Park B.C.

Going under 2022

Dog in the Night 2023
(Starry night)

Tree of life
Dancer
Horse and helmet

History of England

oil

Watercolor and charcoal

crayon
Oil on canvas
Oil on canvas
Oil on canvas
oil

Gelli and lino print on fabric
with embroidery

Gum arabic print on fabric

with embroidery and gold leaf

Acrylic

Acrylic

Linoprint 3/4

oil

Enamel and oil on canvas
Oil on canvas
Watercolour

Acrylic

Acrylic, ink, shellac, pastel,
chalk, charcoal and
graphite on gesso coated
handmade paper

Oak gall ink, charcoal,
acrylic, marble dust and
pastel on birch ply panel

Ceramic
Ceramic
Gouache

Gouache

£185.00

£125.00
£495.00
£450.00
£1,080.00

£2,500.00

£140.00

£120.00
£95.00

£295.00
£150.00
£150.00
£495.00
£495.00
£160.00

£250.00

£800.00

£450.00
£25.00

£150.00
£250.00

£250.00



We are very grateful to Ipswich School for the loan of display boards.
We would also like to thank the Exhibition team -

Stephen Abbott
Valerie Armstrong
Harriet Barber
Mark Beesley
Paul Bowman
Stephen Cassidy
Chris Edmondson
Pris Forrest
Jennifer Green
Maggi Hayward
Tammany Hunt
Judith Lockie
Peter McCarthy
Hilary McPherson
Malcolm Moseley
Evelyn Planitzer
Colin Slee

Sue Slee
Amanda Warren
Jan Watson

Mary Wyatt

We couldn’t do it without you - really!

If you would like to join us in any capacity, from distributing leaflets,
admin jobs, posting on social media to fundraising or hanging pictures,
please contact any of the committee members -

Judith Lockie, Stephen Cassidy, Chris Edmondson, Jan Watson,
Tammany Hunt and Maggi Hayward.

ipsartsoc.publicity@gmail.com

www.ipswich-art-society.org.uk
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