## **IPSWICH ART SOCIETY**



## 144th Annual Open Exhibition

19 August - 3 September 2023

St Clement's Arts Centre

Ipswich

Stephen Abbott	Refraction	Oil	£85.00
Valerie Armstrong	Those Memories of Childhood	Acrylic and cold wax	£600.00
Valerie Armstrong	The Memory Tree	Acrylic and mixed media	£450.00
Sarah Baddon Price	Early Bird	Acrylic on canvas	£850.00
Sarah Baddon Price	Cognizant on canvas	Acrylic on canvas	£500.00
Anna Baldwin	Abrogation	Mixed media	£350.00
Harriet Barber	Early Spring	Oil on canvas	£385.00
Harriet Barber	Late Spring	Oil on canvas	£385.00
Hilary Bartholomew	Spring Flowers	Oil	£195.00
Hilary Bartholomew	Robin in Snow	Oil	£225.00
Helen Bartholomew-Dade	Ready for Autumn	Oil	£1,500.00
Mark Beesley	Crop circle	Oil on wood	£295.00
Mark Beesley	Cloche field	Oil on wood	£295.00
Lucy Bell	Summer Grounds 1	Oil on board	£275.00
Val Bonnett	Suffolk Fields	Mixed media	£75.00
Hazel Bradshaw	Descent	Mixed media	£525.00
Hazel Bradshaw	Honestly	Mixed media	£400.00
Hazel Bradshaw Sherie Brinkley	Honestly  After the Swallows	Mixed media  Oil and acrylic on canvas	£400.00 £400.00
	•		
Sherie Brinkley	After the Swallows	Oil and acrylic on canvas	£400.00
Sherie Brinkley Sherie Brinkley	After the Swallows Storm over Knoydart	Oil and acrylic on canvas Oil on canvas	£400.00 £300.00
Sherie Brinkley Sherie Brinkley Gail Broom	After the Swallows Storm over Knoydart St. Lawrence	Oil and acrylic on canvas Oil on canvas Reduction linoprint	£400.00 £300.00 £100.00
Sherie Brinkley Sherie Brinkley Gail Broom Ed Broom	After the Swallows  Storm over Knoydart  St. Lawrence  IP1 1AF	Oil and acrylic on canvas Oil on canvas Reduction linoprint Acrylic	£400.00 £300.00 £100.00 £125.00
Sherie Brinkley Sherie Brinkley Gail Broom Ed Broom Kim Brown	After the Swallows  Storm over Knoydart  St. Lawrence  IP1 1AF  Butley Corner	Oil and acrylic on canvas Oil on canvas Reduction linoprint Acrylic Watercolour	£400.00 £300.00 £100.00 £125.00 NFS
Sherie Brinkley Sherie Brinkley Gail Broom Ed Broom Kim Brown Kim Brown	After the Swallows  Storm over Knoydart  St. Lawrence  IP1 1AF  Butley Corner  Beyond Butley	Oil and acrylic on canvas Oil on canvas Reduction linoprint Acrylic Watercolour Watercolour	£400.00 £300.00 £100.00 £125.00 NFS
Sherie Brinkley Sherie Brinkley Gail Broom Ed Broom Kim Brown Kim Brown Rita Browne	After the Swallows  Storm over Knoydart  St. Lawrence  IP1 1AF  Butley Corner  Beyond Butley  Long Melford church	Oil and acrylic on canvas Oil on canvas Reduction linoprint Acrylic Watercolour Watercolour Watercolour	£400.00 £300.00 £100.00 £125.00 NFS NFS £325.00
Sherie Brinkley Sherie Brinkley Gail Broom Ed Broom Kim Brown Kim Brown Rita Browne Rita Browne	After the Swallows  Storm over Knoydart  St. Lawrence  IP1 1AF  Butley Corner  Beyond Butley  Long Melford church  In Paris	Oil and acrylic on canvas Oil on canvas Reduction linoprint Acrylic Watercolour Watercolour Watercolour Watercolour	£400.00 £300.00 £100.00 £125.00 NFS NFS £325.00
Sherie Brinkley Sherie Brinkley Gail Broom Ed Broom Kim Brown Kim Brown Rita Browne Rita Browne Caroline Burgess	After the Swallows  Storm over Knoydart  St. Lawrence  IP1 1AF  Butley Corner  Beyond Butley  Long Melford church  In Paris  Morning has broken	Oil and acrylic on canvas Oil on canvas Reduction linoprint Acrylic Watercolour Watercolour Watercolour Watercolour Paper collage	£400.00 £300.00 £100.00 £125.00 NFS NFS £325.00 NFS £175.00
Sherie Brinkley Sherie Brinkley Gail Broom Ed Broom Kim Brown Kim Brown Rita Browne Rita Browne Caroline Burgess Caroline Burgess	After the Swallows  Storm over Knoydart  St. Lawrence  IP1 1AF  Butley Corner  Beyond Butley  Long Melford church  In Paris  Morning has broken  King of Fishers	Oil and acrylic on canvas Oil on canvas Reduction linoprint Acrylic Watercolour Watercolour Watercolour Watercolour Paper collage Paper collage	£400.00 £300.00 £100.00 £125.00 NFS NFS £325.00 NFS £175.00

Roger Capell-Clarke	Duomo, Florence	Linocut and ink	£75.00
Nick Carter	81 views from Crouch House Field	Pen and ink with caran dache museum aquarelle	£150.00
Liz Carter	Coastal path	Mosaic glass stained glass stone marble ceramic on board	£325.00
Gillian Chaplin	Northumberland Mound	Linocut	£125.00
Gillian Chaplin	Landscape Bridge over the River	Linocut	£125.00
Christopher Child	Suffolk landscape morning	Oil on board	£350.00
Christopher Child	Belcamp landscape evening	Oil on board	£350.00
Michael Coleshaw	The Bridge at Flatford Mill	Oil on canvas panel	£180.00
Michael Coleshaw	Lavender and Sweet Peas	Oil on canvas panel	£150.00
Tom Coomber	Orwell Bridge	Acrylic on canvas	£300.00
Tom Coomber	Living on the Edge	Acrylic on canvas	£200.00
Ed Cooper	Ramiana Maharshi	Oil on board	NFS
Ed Cooper	Tibetan nun	Oil on board	£350.00
Ken Cuthbert	Disused Quarry, Holwell Tor, Dartmoor	Oil	£500.00
Patricia Cuthbert	Garden at the Metropole, Venice	Oil on canvas	£200.00
Robert De Villiers	On Stanage edge	Acrylic on board	£180.00
Robert De Villiers	Winter 2020-21	Oil on cotton on board	£120.00
Chris Edmondson	Still life in yellow ochre	Oil on linen	NFS
Dorin Elvin	Ineluctable Modality of the Visible 1	Acrylic on canvas	NFS
Margaret Espley-Jones	Oxford Sandy and Black (piglets)	Pastel	NFS
Margaret Espley-Jones	Across the water	Watercolour	£85.00
Chris Evans	Storm Force 10	Etching	£150.00
Chris Evans	Café at Catillar, Pyrenees	Etching	£150.00
Hilary Evans	Lake Tree	Etching	£120.00

Hilary Evans	Paula's Blouse	Collagraph	£140.00
Simon Farr	The Dreaded Homecoming	Charcoal/conte/acrylic	£195.00
Simon Farr	Mexican Tales	Charcoal/conte/chalk	£675.00
B J Fearnley	Landscape of the Tor	Oil	£110.00
John Field	Waterfront Regeneration No.4	Oil on canvas	NFS
Jonathan Field	The End of the World 1	Mixed media	NFS
Jonathan Field	The End of the World 2	Mixed media	NFS
Pris Forrest	St. Mary's, Benhall	Etching	£140.00
Pris Forrest	Leiston Abbey	Relief print	£140.00
Judith Foster	Porthcurno Bowl	Oil	£750.00
Chris Noel Francis	Ipswich Waterfront 672R	Acrylic	£200.00
Chris Noel Francis	Shopping in the rain 674R	Acrylic	£135.00
Claire Fried	Eggs, garlic and eucalyptus	Oil on board	£650.00
Maureen Galvani	Eve	Mixed media	£550.00
Jon George	Playford Poppy	Oil on canvas	£200.00
George W Gill	Country Lanes	Oil	£1,050.00
Amy Gladding	Icelandic Church	Original CMYK Risograph	£90.00
Paul Godden	Mandala 1	Acrylic on canvas	£1,200.00
Paul Godden Lamorna Good	Mandala 1 Behind the Potting Shed	Acrylic on canvas Oil	£1,200.00 £175.00
		Oil	
Lamorna Good	Behind the Potting Shed	Oil	£175.00
Lamorna Good Jacqueline Green	Behind the Potting Shed Early Autumn near Kettleburgh	Oil Watercolour	£175.00 £175.00
Lamorna Good  Jacqueline Green  Jacqueline Green	Behind the Potting Shed  Early Autumn near Kettleburgh  Sunrise near Dedham	Oil Watercolour Watercolour	£175.00 £175.00 £195.00
Lamorna Good  Jacqueline Green  Jacqueline Green  Jennifer Green	Behind the Potting Shed  Early Autumn near Kettleburgh  Sunrise near Dedham  Blink and You Miss It	Oil Watercolour Watercolour Charcoal	£175.00 £175.00 £195.00 £125.00
Lamorna Good  Jacqueline Green  Jacqueline Green  Jennifer Green  Jennifer Green	Behind the Potting Shed  Early Autumn near Kettleburgh  Sunrise near Dedham  Blink and You Miss It  Expectation	Oil Watercolour Watercolour Charcoal Charcoal	£175.00 £175.00 £195.00 £125.00 £125.00
Lamorna Good  Jacqueline Green  Jacqueline Green  Jennifer Green  Jennifer Green  Jennifer Hall	Behind the Potting Shed  Early Autumn near Kettleburgh  Sunrise near Dedham  Blink and You Miss It  Expectation  Oak Leaves	Oil Watercolour Watercolour Charcoal Charcoal Watercolour	£175.00 £175.00 £195.00 £125.00 £125.00 £185.00
Lamorna Good  Jacqueline Green  Jacqueline Green  Jennifer Green  Jennifer Green  Jennifer Hall  Jennifer Hall	Behind the Potting Shed  Early Autumn near Kettleburgh  Sunrise near Dedham  Blink and You Miss It  Expectation  Oak Leaves  Indian Bean	Oil Watercolour Watercolour Charcoal Charcoal Watercolour Etching	£175.00 £175.00 £195.00 £125.00 £125.00 £185.00 £198.00
Lamorna Good  Jacqueline Green  Jacqueline Green  Jennifer Green  Jennifer Green  Jennifer Hall  Jennifer Hall  Peta Hillier	Behind the Potting Shed  Early Autumn near Kettleburgh  Sunrise near Dedham  Blink and You Miss It  Expectation  Oak Leaves  Indian Bean  Ipswich alley	Oil Watercolour Watercolour Charcoal Charcoal Watercolour Etching Acrylic	£175.00 £175.00 £195.00 £125.00 £125.00 £185.00 £198.00 £60.00
Lamorna Good  Jacqueline Green  Jacqueline Green  Jennifer Green  Jennifer Green  Jennifer Hall  Jennifer Hall  Peta Hillier  Peta Hillier	Behind the Potting Shed  Early Autumn near Kettleburgh  Sunrise near Dedham  Blink and You Miss It  Expectation  Oak Leaves  Indian Bean  Ipswich alley  Dutch House in rain, Ipswich	Oil Watercolour Watercolour Charcoal Charcoal Watercolour Etching Acrylic Acrylic and ink	£175.00 £175.00 £195.00 £125.00 £125.00 £185.00 £198.00 £60.00

Nicki Holt	Coast 2	Monoprint	£220.00
Susan Howlett	Broken Gate, Bawdsey	Oil	NFS
Tammany Hunt	Esteem	Oil on canvas board	£350.00
Valerie Irwin	Cedar tree in evening light	Pastel on paper	£325.00
Marina Jacobs	Green Leaves #3	Oil	£400.00
Ilona Johnson	Night walk: Plough Lane	Watercolour	£150.00
Ilona Johnson	Shadow bird	Watercolour	£150.00
Carole Jones	Camel	Pastel, charcoal, chalk	£320.00
Carole Jones	Prehistoric figure III	Mixed media	£180.00
Sarah Jones	Blue portrait	Acrylic and oil on canvas	NFS
Sarah Jones	Blue still life	Acrylic on clayboard	£125.00
Pat Jourdan	Sunset rain	Oil	£250.00
Steve Joyce	Shadow Lane	Acrylic on canvas	£350.00
Jean Ketcher	Weeping Willow	Oil on board	£280.00
Jenny Knights	Dissent and Disorder	Charcoal, crayon and collage	£180.00
Marian Lishman	Harbour	Acrylic/mixed media	£405.00
Judith Lockie	Horn	Woodblock print	£275.00
Marc - Artist M.O.M.	Ghosting	Oil on bronze intuitively cast from wood	NFS
Peter McCarthy	Wild Owl	Oil on canvas	£295.00
Hilary McPherson	Bathing Belles	Acrylic on paper	£150.00
Hilary McPherson	Summer Past	Acrylic on paper	£150.00
Malcolm Moseley	Sundown	Gouache	£240.00
Malcolm Moseley	Joy Table	Watercolour	£240.00
Anne Myers	A Walk in Woodbridge	Oil on canvas	NFS
Annemarie Oshelda	The Silver Lining	Oil	£950.00
Annemarie Oshelda	The Promenade	Oil	£550.00
Michael Parkinson	The Elopement	Oil	£200.00
Michael Parkinson	The Necklace	Oil	£150.00
Michelle Parsons	Two Sprats	Oil on birchwood panel	£500.00

Michelle Parsons	One Lobster	Oil on wood	£500.00
Stephen Patterson	View of a Garden, Broomhill, February	Line and wash	NFS
Beverley Pearce	Glen Etive Waterfall in Winter	Pastel	NFS
Brian Perry	Tracks	Oil on board	£120.00
Brian Perry	Sennen Cove	Oil on board	£120.00
Richard Pinkney	Parapet	Unique Inkjet print	£240.00
lan Pipe	Minor Liner	Ceramic	£484.00
lan Pipe	Shoreline Bird	Ceramic and aluminium	£99.00
Evelyn Planitzer	Meadow. Everyday.	Monoprint, collage	£165.00
Patricia Porter	Summer 2023	Recycled fabric	£120.00
Vrinda Read	Garden in Bologna	Mixed media on canvas	£220.00
Debbie Richards	Heathland	Oil on stretched canvas	£799.00
Debbie Richards	Midsummer Night's Dream	Oil on stretched canvas	£649.00
Tony Robbins	Ziggy Stardust	Vinyl records	£95.00
Zoe Rubens	Boticelli's muse	Ceramic, brass and steel	£790.00
Zoe Rubens	Summer firework	Recycled metals, brass	£195.00
Justin Rumsby	Morning 2022	Oil on canvas	£30.00
Melanie Selfe	The little things	Conte stick	£120.00
Colin Slee	The Ness - Landscape 1	Mixed media	£500.00
Colin Slee	The Ness - Landscape 2	Mixed media	£500.00
David Spiller	Choppy waters	Oil on canvas	£275.00
Geraldine Spiller	New life	Mixed media	£200.00
Geraldine Spiller	The Presentation	Terra cotta and sand	£250.00
Dorothy Stokes	Still Life with Orchid	Acrylic	£160.00
Anne Strulo	Blue Planet	Oil on board	£325.00
Anne Strulo	From the Bridge	Oil on board	£325.00
Linda Thomas	Aldeburgh Summer	Acrylic and mixed media	£325.00
Linda Thomas	Slaughden Boatyard	Acrylic and mixed media	£325.00
Gill Thomas	Fuschia Sprigs	Pen and watercolour	£120.00

Christine Thompson	Holbrook Bay (Creek),		
	River Stour	Oil	£185.00
Lois Joy Thurstun	Life drawing class	Watercolor and charcoal	
		crayon	£125.00
Delia Tournay-Godfrey	View south	Oil on canvas	£495.00
Delia Tournay-Godfrey	Boat watching	Oil on canvas	£450.00
Zena Ugolini	The Commute	Oil on canvas	£1,080.00
Borin Van Loon	The Fine Art of Surfacing	Oil	£2,500.00
Amanda Warren	White Horse and	Gelli and lino print on fabric	
	Crescent Moon	with embroidery	£140.00
Amanda Warren	Winged Lion of Venice	Gum arabic print on fabric with embroidery and gold leaf	£120.00
Anne Welsh	Giddy	Acrylic	£95.00
Bryan Whiteley	Study for "Beach"	Acrylic	£295.00
Bryan Whiteley	Erosion #6	Linoprint 3/4	£150.00
Sheridan Wilks	Stone Point	Oil	£150.00
Allan Williams	Jackson Pollock's beach hut	Enamel and oil on canvas	£495.00
Allan Williams	Mondrian's beach	Oil on canvas	£495.00
Mark Willis	A dark September day 2022	Watercolour	£160.00
Mark Willis	Stanley Park B.C.	Acrylic	£250.00
Emma Withers	Going under 2022	Acrylic, ink, shellac, pastel, chalk, charcoal and graphite on gesso coated handmade paper	£800.00
Emma Withers	Dog in the Night 2023 (Starry night)	Oak gall ink, charcoal, acrylic, marble dust and pastel on birch ply panel	£450.00
Mary Wyatt	Tree of life	Ceramic	£25.00
Mary Wyatt	Dancer	Ceramic	£150.00
Margaret Wyllie	Horse and helmet	Gouache	£250.00
Margaret Wyllie	History of England	Gouache	£250.00

We are very grateful to Ipswich School for the loan of display boards.

We would also like to thank the Exhibition team -

Stephen Abbott Valerie Armstrong Harriet Barber Mark Beesley Paul Bowman Stephen Cassidy Chris Edmondson **Pris Forrest** Jennifer Green Maggi Hayward Tammany Hunt Judith Lockie Peter McCarthy Hilary McPherson Malcolm Moseley Evelyn Planitzer Colin Slee Sue Slee Amanda Warren Jan Watson Mary Wyatt

We couldn't do it without you - really!

If you would like to join us in any capacity, from distributing leaflets, admin jobs, posting on social media to fundraising or hanging pictures, please contact any of the committee members -

Judith Lockie, Stephen Cassidy, Chris Edmondson, Jan Watson, Tammany Hunt and Maggi Hayward.

ipsartsoc.publicity@gmail.com

www.ipswich-art-society.org.uk